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In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy
(FORHP) — provided approximately $11.95 million in funding to the state of Texas to increase health care access,
strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural
hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care
delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19

pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in Texas and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental
and Behavioral Health

Rural Maternity and
Obstetrics Management
Strategies Program

Vulnerable Rural Hospitals
Assistance Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Neonatal

Abstinence Syndrome

Rural Health Research Grant
Program Cooperative
Agreement

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

Rural Public Health Workforce
Training Network Program

Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

Fiscal
Year
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Grant Number

GA1RH45982

G28RH46309

UK9RH33788

U2BRH32163

G26RH40094

U1CRH30040

H7NRH45757

D04RH40280

TR1RH45918

D04RH40233

Grantee Name

San Antonio
Council On
Alcohol And Drug
Abuse
UNIVERSITY OF
TEXAS HEALTH
SCIENCE CENTER
OF SAN
ANTONIO
BEXAR COUNTY
HOSPITAL
DISTRICT

The Texas A&M
University
System
The Texas A&M
University
System

The Texas A&M
University
System

The Texas A&M
University
System

OTTO KAISER
MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL
FOUNDATION
LUBBOCK
COUNTY
HOSPITAL
DISTRICT
COASTAL BEND
WELLNESS

County

Bexar

Bexar

Bexar

Brazos

Brazos

Brazos

Brazos

Karnes

Lubbock

Nueces

Award
Amount
$1,000,000

$500,000

$797,526

$800,000

$137,357

$700,000

$500,000

$192,399

$1,545,000

$250,000

Congressional
District
TX-20

TX-21

TX-21

TX-17

TX-17

TX-17

TX-17

TX-15

TX-19

TX-27



Rural Health Clinic Vaccine
Confidence Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Rural Telementoring Training
Center

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

State Offices of Rural Health
Small Rural Hospital
Improvement Program

Medicare Rural Hospital
Flexibility

Fiscal
Year

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Grant Number

G29RH45483

GA1RH45988

U5ARH45728

H7NRH45731

H95RH26523

H3HRH26522

U2WRH33313

Grantee Name

FOUNDATION,
INC.

Ochiltree
Hospital District

The University Of
Texas Health
Science Center At
Tyler
UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH TEXAS
HEALTH SCIENCE
CENTER AT FORT
WORTH
ALCOHOL &
DRUG ABUSE
COUNCIL FOR
THE CONCHO
VALLEY

AGRICULTURE,
TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE,
TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE,
TEXAS

DEPARTMENT OF

County

Ochiltree

Smith

Tarrant

Tom Green

Travis

Travis

Travis

Award
Amount

$99,058

$1,000,000

$999,905

$500,000

$217,942

$1,652,397

$1,062,539

Congressional
District

TX-13

TX-01

TX-12

TX-11

TX-25

TX-25

TX-25
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