

FY 2022: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

Texas Fact Sheet | November 2022

In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$11.95 million in funding to the state of Texas to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19 pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in Texas and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45982	San Antonio Council On Alcohol And Drug Abuse	Bexar	\$1,000,000	TX-20
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46309	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER OF SAN ANTONIO	Bexar	\$500,000	TX-21
Rural Maternity and Obstetrics Management Strategies Program	2022	UK9RH33788	BEXAR COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT	Bexar	\$797,526	TX-21
Vulnerable Rural Hospitals Assistance Program	2022	U2BRH32163	The Texas A&M University System	Brazos	\$800,000	TX-17
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	2022	G26RH40094	The Texas A&M University System	Brazos	\$137,357	TX-17
Rural Health Research Grant Program Cooperative Agreement	2022	U1CRH30040	The Texas A&M University System	Brazos	\$700,000	TX-17
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45757	The Texas A&M University System	Brazos	\$500,000	TX-17
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40280	OTTO KAISER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION	Karnes	\$192,399	TX-15
Rural Public Health Workforce Training Network Program	2022	TR1RH45918	LUBBOCK COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT	Lubbock	\$1,545,000	TX-19
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40233	COASTAL BEND WELLNESS	Nueces	\$250,000	TX-27

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
			FOUNDATION, INC.			
Rural Health Clinic Vaccine Confidence Program	2022	G29RH45483	Ochiltree Hospital District	Ochiltree	\$99,058	TX-13
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45988	The University Of Texas Health Science Center At Tyler	Smith	\$1,000,000	TX-01
Rural Telementoring Training Center	2022	U5ARH45728	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT FORT WORTH	Tarrant	\$999,905	TX-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45731	ALCOHOL & DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL FOR THE CONCHO VALLEY	Tom Green	\$500,000	TX-11
State Offices of Rural Health	2022	H95RH26523	AGRICULTURE, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF	Travis	\$217,942	TX-25
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	2022	H3HRH26522	AGRICULTURE, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF	Travis	\$1,652,397	TX-25
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	2022	U2WRH33313	AGRICULTURE, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF	Travis	\$1,062,539	TX-25